504128007 12/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4174678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT G. ADAMS	08/28/2014
CHARLES W. BLACKMER	08/29/2014
KRISTIN J. LYNCH	08/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIONIX, INC.	
Street Address:	36 THORNWOOD DRIVE	
City:	ITHACA	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14850	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15371913

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-558-5547

Email: bwade@wadeiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: WADE IP LAW LLC

Address Line 1: 8700 STONEBROOK PARKWAY

Address Line 2: # 1591

Address Line 4: FRISCO, TEXAS 75034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K01.00020001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN S. WADE
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan S. Wade, #58,228/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=K01_00020001_Assignment#page1.tif source=K01_00020001_Assignment#page2.tif source=K01_00020001_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504128007 REEL: 040592 FRAME: 0682

source=K01_00020001_Assignment#page4.tif
source=K01_00020001_Assignment#page5.tif
source=K01_00020001_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 040592 FRAME: 0683

Attorney Docket No.: K01.00020000

inventor of s	subject matter ("I stitled " <u>PRESSURE S</u>	NVENTION") disclosed ar	inventor or an original joint nd/or claimed in a patent RMABLE PRESSURE VESSEL(S)"
A E R o t t	ASSIGNEE'S legal r Drive, Ithaca, REPRESENTATIVES), on August 29, 201 he following Office	ASSIGNOR hereby author epresentatives, of Kionix New York 14850 to insert here in 14 and given Application to US - United States Patent Application No., filing d	, Inc., 36 Thornwood (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL parentheses (filed No. <u>14/474,059</u> by and Trademark Office)
		and was given A by the following Office	
assigns ("ASSIC rights, title ar APPLICATION continuing app and all foreign ASSIGNO to insert the A	GNEE"), is entitled to not interest, included (and all other ap- plications, in whole countries ("APPLIC OR hereby authoriz Application No., fi	to, and is desirous of acqui ling the right of priority, oplications and patents of e or in part, in and for the CATION DERIVATIVES")); zes, and requests, ASSIGNI ling date, and Office into	itself and its successors and ring, the entire and exclusive in the INVENTION and the derived therefrom, such as United States, its territories, the following table for any
APPLICATION I	DERIVATIVES after	they are known; Filing Date	Office
Application	<u>v.</u>	rinng Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No : <u>K01.00020000</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	8/28 /14
Inventor's Signature	Date
Scott G. Adams	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Attorney Docket No.: K01,00020000

inventor of	subject matter (' entitled " <u>PRESSURE</u>	'INVENTION") disclosed a	ul inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent RMABLE PRESSURE VESSEL(S)'
	ASSIGNEE'S legal Drive, Ithaca, REPRESENTATIVES) on August 29, 20 the following Office	ASSIGNOR hereby author representatives, of Kionix New York 14850, to insert here in 14 and given Application e US – United States Patent of States o	k, Inc., 36 Thornwood (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL parentheses (filed No. 14/474,059 by and Trademark Office)
	was filed on	and was given A by the following Office ";	
assigns ("ASS rights, title a APPLICATION continuing a	IGNEE"), is entitled and interest, inclu I (and all other a pplications, in who	to, and is desirous of acqu ding the right of priority applications and patents	itself and its successors and iring, the entire and exclusive, in the INVENTION and the derived therefrom, such as United States, its territories,
to insert the		iling date, and Office into	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES the following table for any
Application		Filing Date	Office
	9999		

Page 1 of 2

[

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Charles W. Blackmer	ह्यू ेश Date
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Attorney Docket No.: K01.00020000

Attorney Docket No.: K01.00020000

inventor of subject	matter ("INVENTION") dis RESSURE SENSOR INCLUDI	original inventor or an origin sclosed and/or claimed in a ING DEFORMABLE PRESSURE VE	patent
ASSIGNED Drive, REPRESEN on Augu the follow this APPI known;	E'S legal representatives, Ithaca, New York NTATIVES), to insert ISt 29, 2014 and given Ap Wing Office <u>US – United Sta</u>	here in parentheses (file pplication No. 14/474,059 b ites Patent and Trademark Office o., filing date, and Office, whe	d .L d y <u>e</u>)
	by the follow		
assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), i rights, title and inter APPLICATION (and al continuing application	s entitled to, and is desirouest, including the right of other applications and	behalf of itself and its success us of acquiring, the entire and e of priority, in the INVENTION patents derived therefrom, s and for the United States, its ter TIVES"));	xclusive and the such as
	- FF	ts, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESEN' Office into the following table	
	IVES after they are known;	_	ior any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Page 1 of 2

	**	200000
P	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
:		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	- ダ/2 7 / バ Date
Kristin J. Lynch Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Attorney Docket No.: K01.00020000